MM 4.11.00



DOCKET: SA9-99-069 Page 1 of 2

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

1	O	1	332	122
---	---	---	-----	-----

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1a. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying

party(ies) attached __Yes XX No

Lee, Chen-hsiung

(1) Name: International Business Machines Corporation

Street: Old Orchard Road

City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504

2a. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

* XX Yes __ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

Execution Date: March 28, 2000

09/54791

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 28, 2000

Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document

should be mailed:

Name: Harry F. Smith, Esq.

Internal Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero

Address:

& Perle

Street One Landmark Square

Address: Suite 903

Stamford, CT 06901

6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: **One**

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

XX Enclosed

XX Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach copy of this page)

01-0467

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ovistisco "inite autocotit destini

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Harry F. Smith

4 10 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0915

೯೮೮

DOCKET: SA9-99-069

Page 2 of 2

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1b. Name of conveying party(ies):

Lee, Chen-hsiung

2b. Name and address of receiving part

(2) Name: Philips International

Street: P. O. Box 220

City: AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached __Yes XX No

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

__ Yes XX No

PATENT REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0916 Docket No.: SA9-99-069

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

INVENTOR

AND CITY Chen-hsiung Lee, of San Jose, Santa Clara

County, California

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

FLUID DYNAMIC BEARING ASSEMBLY

DATE THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DECLARATION

3-28, 2000

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), and PHILIPS INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, having a place of business at 56 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called PHILIPS) desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, and PHILIPS, their successors and assigns, in equal share, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, and PHILLIPS, their successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM and PHILIPS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM and PHILIPS.

Signed

CITY

Chartley L

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

DATE

Inventor's Full Name

on <u>3-28</u>, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010715 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 04/11/2000